SELECTION GUIDE (UNSHIELDED TYPES)1
FEATURES
■ Bobbin Format
■ Up to 2.65A IDC
■ 10µH to 680µH
■ Optional Integral EMI Shield
■ Low DC Resistance
■ Surface Mounting

26330 33±20% 0.12 1.50 12.80
26470 47±10% 0.17 1.28 10.20
26680 68±10% 0.22 1.11 8.37 1
26101 100±10% 0.35 0.97 6.56
26151 150±10% 0.47 0.78 5.20
26221 220±10% 0.73 0.66 4.00
26331 330±10% 1.15 0.52 3.14
26471 470±10% 1.48 0.42 2.54
26681 680±10% 2.25 0.28 1.97
SELECTION GUIDE (EMI SHIELDED TYPES)1
Nominal Self
Nominal DC DC Current Resonant
Inductance Resistance Continuous2 Frequency Mechanical
µH Ω A MHz Dimensions
Order Code 1Hz, 100mV MAX MAX 100mVrms
26S100 10±20% 0.05 2.65 22.90
26S150 15±20% 0.06 2.45 19.70
26S220 22+20/–15% 0.07 2.20 15.50
26S330 33+20/–15% 0.10 1.80 11.50
26S470 47+20/–15% 0.12 1.50 9.44
26S680 68+20/–15% 0.17 1.26 7.47 2
26S101 100+20/–15% 0.25 1.05 6.04
26S151 150+20/–15% 0.40 0.85 4.67
26S221 220+20/–15% 0.52 0.70 3.75
26S331 330+20/–15% 0.80 0.57 2.87
26S471 470+20/–15% 1.20 0.48 2.33
26S681 680+20/–15% 1.78 0.40 1.83
2600 SERIES
Bobbin Wound Surface Mount Inductors
2600 SERIES